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CAR TAX RETURN E-FILE 

tax.fi/mytax 

Finnish Tax Administration 
Car taxation  
P.O. Box 20 
FI-00052 VERO 
FINLAND 

1 Taxpayer 
Name Personal ID or Business ID 

2 Representative (fill in if necessary) 
Name Personal ID or Business ID 

3 Vehicle (continues on page 2) 
Make Model 

Vehicle identification number (VIN) Variant 

Version The vehicle is 

new used 
Date of first registration (ddmmyyyy) Odometer reading (km) 

Vehicle category 

Passenger car (M1) Van (N1) Motorcycle (L3e) 
Sidecar motorcycle 
(L4e) 

Tricycle (L5e) Quadricycle (L7e) Bus/Coach (M2) 

Other, what? 
Motive power 

Petrol Diesel Electricity Petrol and electricity 

Diesel and electricity Petrol and ethanol Natural gas Petrol and natural gas 

Other, what? 
The vehicle is a plug-in hybrid 

Yes No 
Car body style 

Sedan Hatchback Station wagon Coupé 

Convertible Multi-purpose vehicle Off-road vehicle 

Pickup Panel van Other, what? 
Drive type 

Front-wheel Rear-wheel Four-wheel 

Transmission 

Automatic Manual 
Cylinder capacity (cm3) Engine power (kW) Electric car's battery capacity (kWh) Gross vehicle weight (kg) 



  

 

Vehicle identification number 

CAR TAX RETURN 
V

E
R

O
H

 1
20

0e
 1

.2
02

3 
(p

ag
e 

2/
2)

 
12

00
2 

Basis for CO2 value 

Not known WLTP NEDC Other, what? 
CO  emissions (g/km) 2

Not known 

4 Additional details on vans 
Length (mm) Unladen weight (kg) Number of doors Number of seats 

Eligible for tax reduction Subject to full tax 

5 Automotive accessories and equipment, vehicle age less than 2 years 
Level of equipment 

Does the vehicle have accessories that are not included in the level of equipment? 

Yes No 

6 Additional details on rental vehicles 
Name of rental company Business ID of rental company 

Rental use in Finland starts on (ddmmyyyy) Rental use in Finland ends on (ddmmyyyy) 

7 Other additional information 
Tax-exempt vehicles 

Accessible taxi exempt from car tax Day-care or school taxi 
exempt from car tax Diplomatic vehicle

EU office vehicle Ambulance Rescue vehicle 

Tax-exempt camper van Veterinary vehicle Hearse 

Passenger car weighing at least 6,000 kg 
Traffic licence number Date of vehicle registration in Finland (ddmmyyyy) 

Start date for taxable use in Finland (ddmmyyyy) 

8 Advance ruling 

I request that an advance ruling be applied to my car taxation. 

9 Enclosures 

Yes 

Date Signature and name in print Telephone number 

The information entered on this form will be read by computer, by optical character recognition. The computer system does not process anything you may have written 
outside the spaces. Only fill in forms printed out from tax.fi, do not use photocopies. Photocopies may have inferior quality, making optical character recognition difficult. 
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